Features
■ Shielded construction
■ Metal alloy powder core
■ High saturation current
■ Flat wire
■ AEC-Q200 compliant
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
 SRP4030FA Series – Shielded Power Inductors

Packaging ..... 2000 pcs. per 13-inch reel
Materials
SchematicHow to Order
 SRP4030FA  -  1R0M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
6R8
1629
4.1 ± 0.25
(.161 ± .010)
3.4 ± 0.3
(.134 ± .012)
2.8 ± 0.2
(.110 ± .008)
0.88 ± 0.2
(.035 ± .008)4.1 ± 0.25
(.161 ± .010)
1.6 ± 0.25
(.063 ± .010)
Product Dimensions
3.8
(.150)
REF.
REF.
REF.3.4
(.134)
1.4
(.055)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**
HALO
GEN
 FR
EE
 &
AEC
-Q
20
0 C
OMPLIA
NT
1R0170
2
*  RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
**Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine
    (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf
 SRP4030FA Series – Shielded Power Inductors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
25
Time (Seconds)
REFLOW TIMES: 3 MAX.